
SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES 
Russian Orthodox Church of Saint Panteleimon, Gosford 

 
30th April Saturday Midnight Office, Procession, Paschal Matins with 

blessing of Easter cakes & eggs 
8.30 pm 

1st May Sunday THE RESURRECTION OF CHRIST 
Paschal Vespers 

 
6.00 pm 

2nd May Monday Bright Monday 
Paschal Divine Liturgy 

 
9.00 am 

    
4th May Wednesday Bright Wednesday 

Paschal Matins 
 

7.00 pm 
    
6th May Friday Bright Friday 

Paschal Matins 
 

7.00 pm 
7th May Saturday Bright Saturday 

Paschal Divine Liturgy and cutting of the artos 
 

9.00 am 
    
14th May Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
15th May Sunday Sunday of the Holy Myrrhbearers 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00 am 
    
24th May Tuesday Matins 7.00 pm 
25th May Wednesday Mid-Pentecost  
    
4th June Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
5th June Sunday Sunday of the Blind Man 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00 am 
    
7th June Tuesday Paschal Vespers, Matins 7.00 pm 
8th June Wednesday Leave-taking of Pascha  
9th June Thursday ASCENSION OF THE LORD 

Great Vespers 
 

7.00 pm 
    
18th June Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm 
19th June Sunday PENTECOST 

Divine Liturgy; Vespers with the kneeling prayers 
 

9.00 am 
    
23rd June Thursday Moleben with akathist to the Chinese Martyrs 7.00 pm 
24th June Friday New Martyrs of China  
    
1st July Friday Moleben with akathist to Saint John 7.00 pm 
2nd July Saturday Saint John of Shanghai & San Francisco  

Matins 
6.00 pm 

3rd July Sunday All Saints of Russia 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00 am 
    
11th July Monday All-night vigil 6.00 pm 
12th July Tuesday Saints Peter and Paul 

Divine Liturgy 

 
9.00 am 

    
14th July Thurday Akathist to the Mother of God 7.00 pm 
15th July Friday “Akhtyrka” Icon of the Mother of God  
16th July Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
17th July  Sunday Royal Martyrs of Russia 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00 am 
    



30th July Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
31st July Sunday Divine Liturgy 

Moleben with akathist to Saint Seraphim 
9.00 am 
6.00 pm 

1st August Monday Saint Seraphim of Sarov  
    
6th August Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm 
7th August Sunday Parish Feast Day 

Lesser Blessing of Water 
Divine Liturgy, Moleben 
Festive lunch at Narara Community Centre 

 
8.00 am 
9.00 am 

8th August Monday Matins 7.00 pm 
9th August Tuesday Holy Great-Martyr & Healer Panteleimon 

Divine Liturgy 
 

9.00 am 
    
18th August Thursday All-night vigil 6.00 pm 
19th August Friday THE TRANSFIGURATION OF THE LORD 

Divine Liturgy, blessing of grapes and other fruit 
 

9.00 am 
20th August Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
21st August Sunday Divine Liturgy 9.00 am 
    
28th August Sunday DORMITION OF THE MOTHER OF GOD 

Vespers, Matins with lamentations before the tomb 
 

6.00 pm 
29th August Monday The Holy Image Not-made-by-hands  

 


